***-> FULWIDER L.A.;

		cket No.: PAC-76436
	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-011 MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OBA/REV04 PATENT	S ONLY	Palent and Trademark Office
	▼ ▼	v v
Tab settings + + + Tab settings + + + Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	fice: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey L. Martin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Prestige Autotech Corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Address: 14035 Pipelin	
	- 	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other Corrective Assignment 7Fe change 0 13/ 	City: <u>Chino</u>	State/Prov.: <u>California</u> ZIP: 91710
Execution Date: February 27, 2007	Country: USA	2 10, <u></u>
	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
29/273,237 February 28, 2007		s)
29/273,237 February 28, 2007 Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	,
		lications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appl	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>I. Morley Drucker, Esq.</u>	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any et al. 	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>I. Morley Drucker, Esq.</u> Registration No. <u>19,751</u>	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any et al. 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit 	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>I. Morley Drucker, Esq.</u> Registration No. <u>19,751</u>	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy DT USE THIS SPACE 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page If paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. DO NO 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. J. Morley Drucker, Esq.	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy DT USE THIS SPACE 	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page If paying by deposit account) et and any attached copy is a true copy
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90045 OO No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Job No I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Job No Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any e credited or debit Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy) DT USE THIS SPACE Distance of the second se	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page If paying by deposit account) et and any attached copy is a true copy April 6, 2007 Date document:

700319279

REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0069

04/06/2007 10:45 FAX 310 824 9696 *** インコングン	Docket No - PAC-76426	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Docket No.: PAC-76436 P-2007 F U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔍 🔍		•
To the Director of the United States Pa. 1033	80718 a attached original documents or	
. Name of conveying party(les): Richard Evans	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional nemes(s) of conveying party(les)	····	6/273
3. Nature of conveyance:		រត្ត 📕 🕹
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	City: Chino State/Prov.: Califor	roia
Conter Execution Date: February 27, 2007	- Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>91710</u>	
	- Additional name(s) & address(es)	DI No
Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is: Februa B. Patent No.(s)	ry 27, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing date /08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237	B. Patent No.(s)	ry 27, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing date 7/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers	··· ·· ··	
Patent Application No. Filing date /08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:s8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date //08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC38021 40.00 gp Additional numbers . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invo	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date /08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC38021 40.00 0P Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esg. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency shows the second second	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date /08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>I. Morley Drucker, Esg.</u> Registration No. <u>19,751</u> Address: <u>FULWIDER PATTON LLP</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency sho credited or debited to deposit account 	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 7/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>I. Morley Drucker, Esq.</u> Registration No. <u>19,751</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency sho credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date //08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: *Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esg. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Teath Floor	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency show credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) I Yes ⊠ No Solution So	lved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency shour credited or debited to deposit account Caredited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 	lved: 1 ould be int account)
Patent Application No. Filling date V/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: *Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esq. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	B. Patent No.(s) Yes S No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 S Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency sho credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is WWW	Ived: 1 ould be int account) account
Patent Application No. Filing date #/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000048 29273237 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: *Name: I. Morley Drucker, Esg. Registration No. 19,751 Address: FULWIDER PATTON LLP 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informof the original document. I. Morley Drucker, Esg. Mane of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) Yes S No 6. Total number of applications and patents Invol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 S Enclosed - Any excess or Insufficiency sho credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 06-2425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is WWW	Ived: 1 Duild be Int account) accounts a true copy 28, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0070

DESIGN PATENT Docket No.: PAC-76436

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Jeffrey L. Martin ("Assignor"), of Duncanville, Texas to Prestige Autotech Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business 14035 Pipeline Avenue, Chino, California 91710-5414.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful VEHICLE WHEEL for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by Assignor and is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes to be the original and first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignce and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agree that, upon request and without further consideration, but at no expense to Assignor he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said

157409.1

۰.

DESIGN PATENT Docket No.: PAC-76436

application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Signature of Assignor:

Dated: Feb 27-07 By:

leffrey L. Martin

TO BE SIGNED BEFORE A NOTARY

Pamula K. Doly 2.27-07



157409.1

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 04/06/2007